© Danfoss | 2022.02 AI173286472538en-010602 | 1
Flow controller (PN 25)
AVQ - return and flow mounting
Data sheet
AVQ Controller
   Picture
DN kVS
Connection Code No.

4)	 Flange valve body
Accessories
  Picture Type designation DN Connection Code No.
 Weld-on tailpieces
15
−
003H6908
20 003H6909
25 003H6910
32 003H6911
40 003H6912
50 003H6913
 External thread tailpieces
15
Conical ext. thread acc. to
EN 10226-1
R ½ 003H6902
20 R ¾ 003H6903
25 R 1 003H6904
32 R 1¼ 003H6905
40 R 1½ 065B2004
50 R 2 065B2005
 Flange tailpieces
15
Flanges PN 25, acc. to EN 1092-2
003H6915
20 003H6916
25 003H6917
Service kits
Picture Type designation DN  kVS (m3/h) Code No.
Valve insert
15
1.6 003H6863
2.5 003H6864
4.0 003H6865
20 6.3 003H6866
25 8.0 003H6867
32 / 40 / 50 12.5 / 16 / 20 / 25 003H6868
Actuator
Fixed setting (bar) Code No.
0.2 003H6841
Technical data
Ordering (continuous)
AI173286472538en-010602 | 3© Danfoss | 2022.02
Data sheet	 AVQ (PN 25)
Direct-connected heating system Indirectly connected heating system
Direct-connected heating system Indirectly connected heating system
Actuator
Type AVQ
Actuator size cm2 54
Nominal pressure PN 25
Flow restrictor diff. pressure bar 0.2
Materials
Actuator
housing
Upper casing of diaphragm Stainless steel, mat. No.1.4301
Lower  casing of diaphragm Dezincing free brass CuZn36Pb2As
Diaphragm EPDM
Impulse tube Copper tube Ø 6 × 1 mm
Installation positions Up to medium temperature of 100°C the
controllers can be installed in any position.
For higher temperatures the controllers have
to be installed in horizontal pipes only, with a
pressure actuator oriented downwards.
Electrical actuator
Note!
Installation positions for electrical actuators
AMV(E) have to be observed as well. Please see
relevant Data Sheet.
Application principles
- Return mounting
- Flow mounting
Technical data (continuous)
4 | AI173286472538en-010602 © Danfoss | 2022.02
Data sheet	 AVQ (PN 25)
1 = 360 º
DN 15 kVS 1.6
DN 15 kVS 2.5
DN 15 kVS 4.0
DN 50 kVS 20 / 25
DN 40 kVS 16 / 20
DN 32 kVS 12.5
DN 20 kVS 6.3
DN 25 kVS 8.0
EN-GJS-400-18-LT (GGG 40.3) PN 25
CuSn5ZnPb (Rg5) PN 25